
National Test Data 2017 - 2018 

 
EYFS Assessment 
 

No of Pupils Achieving a Good Level of Development National Average of Pupils Achieving a Good Level of Development 

 
74% 

 

 
71% 

 

Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 

No of Pupils Achieving the Age Expected Standard National Average of Pupils Achieving the Expected Standard 

 
92% 

 

 
83% 

 

Key Stage 1 Standard Assessment Tests 

 % of Pupils  
Achieving Below the  
Age Expected Level 

% of Pupils  
Achieving the  

Age Expected Level 

% of Pupils Working in  
Greater Depth Within the  

Age Expected Level 

% of Pupils  
Achieving the  

Age Expected Level 

National Average 
Achieving the  

Age Expected Level 

 
Maths 

 

 
4% 

 
96% 

 
17% 

 
96% 

 
76% 

 
Reading 

 

 
4% 

 
96% 

 
17% 

 
96% 

 
75% 

 
Writing 

 

 
4% 

 
96% 

 
17% 

 
96% 

 
70% 

 
 

Other Information 

Number of pupils in the cohort: 24 (1 pupil = approx 4.1%) 

Number of pupils entered for the KS1 Standard Assessment Tests: 24 

Number of pupils in the cohort with Individual Education Plans for Special Educational Needs: 1 

Number of pupils in the cohort with Education and Healthcare Plans for Special Educational Needs: 0 

 

 



National Test Data 2017 - 2018 

Key Stage 2 Standard Assessment Tests   

 % of Pupils  
Achieving Below the  
Age Expected Level 

% of Pupils  
Achieving the  

Age Expected Level 

% of Pupils  
Achieving a High Level 

Of Attainment 

National Average 
Achieving the 

Age Expected Level 

Average Scaled Score 
School 

 

National Average 
Scaled Score 

Average Pupil Progress 
School 

 

 
Maths 

 

 
8% 

 
92% 

 
42% 

 
76% 

 
108.5 

 
104.0 

 
6.29 

 
Reading 

 

 
8% 

 
92% 

 
25% 

 
75% 

 
107.0 

 
105.0 

 
2.71 

 
Writing 

 

 
12% 

 
88% 

 
33% 

 
76% 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
SPaG 

 

 
12% 

 
88% 

 
42% 

 
78% 

 
107.7 

 
106.0 

 
0.05 

 
 

% of Pupils 
Achieving the Age Expected Level in 

Maths, Reading and Writing 

National Average % of Pupils 
Achieving the Age Expected Level in 

Maths, Reading and Writing 

 
83% 

 

 
65% 

 
Other Information 

Number of pupils in the cohort: 24 (1 pupil = approx 4.1%) 

Number of pupils entered for the KS2 Standard Assessment Tests: 24 

Number of pupils in the cohort with Individual Education Plans for Special Educational Needs: 7 

Number of pupils in the cohort with Education and Healthcare Plans for Special Educational Needs: 1 

 

NB: National Averages to be confirmed when released by the Department for Education in the autumn term. 
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