National Test Data 2017 - 2018



EYFS Assessment

No of Pupils Achieving a Good Level of Development	National Average of Pupils Achieving a Good Level of Development		
74%	71%		

Year 1 Phonics Screening Check

No of Pupils Achieving the Age Expected Standard	National Average of Pupils Achieving the Expected Standard	
92%	83%	

Key Stage 1 Standard Assessment Tests

	% of Pupils Achieving Below the Age Expected Level	% of Pupils Achieving the Age Expected Level	% of Pupils Working in Greater Depth Within the Age Expected Level	% of Pupils Achieving the Age Expected Level	National Average Achieving the Age Expected Level
Maths	4%	96%	17%	96%	76%
Reading	4%	96%	17%	96%	75%
Writing	4%	96%	17%	96%	70%

Other Information

Number of pupils in the cohort: 24 (1 pupil = approx 4.1%)

Number of pupils entered for the KS1 Standard Assessment Tests: 24

Number of pupils in the cohort with Individual Education Plans for Special Educational Needs: 1

Number of pupils in the cohort with Education and Healthcare Plans for Special Educational Needs: 0

National Test Data 2017 - 2018

Key Stage 2 Standard Assessment Tests

	% of Pupils Achieving Below the Age Expected Level	% of Pupils Achieving the Age Expected Level	% of Pupils Achieving a High Level Of Attainment	National Average Achieving the Age Expected Level	Average Scaled Score School	National Average Scaled Score	Average Pupil Progress School
Maths	8%	92%	42%	76%	108.5	104.0	6.29
Reading	8%	92%	25%	75%	107.0	105.0	2.71
Writing	12%	88%	33%	76%	-	-	-
SPaG	12%	88%	42%	78%	107.7	106.0	0.05

% of Pupils Achieving the Age Expected Level in Maths, Reading and Writing	National Average % of Pupils Achieving the Age Expected Level in Maths, Reading and Writing
83%	65%

Other Information

Number of pupils in the cohort: 24 (1 pupil = approx 4.1%)

Number of pupils entered for the KS2 Standard Assessment Tests: 24

Number of pupils in the cohort with Individual Education Plans for Special Educational Needs: 7

Number of pupils in the cohort with Education and Healthcare Plans for Special Educational Needs: 1

NB: National Averages to be confirmed when released by the Department for Education in the autumn term.

Tania Sidney-Roberts Principal Summer 2018